AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 19-153
YASMEEN DANIEL, INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF ZINA DANIEL HAUGHTON,
Petitioner,
v.
ARMSLIST, LLC, AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, BRIAN MANCINI AND JONATHAN GIBBON,
Respondents,
X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, Simone Cintron, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:
I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner.
That on the $31^{\rm st}$ day of October, 2019, I served the within Reply Brief in the above-captioned matter upon:
Brian Adair Sutherland Reed Smith, LLP Attorneys for Respondents 101 2 nd Street San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 543-8700 bsutherland@reedsmith.com

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, I delivered to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within *Reply Brief* by courier.

In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this

31st day of October, 2019.

Simone Cintron

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 31st day of October, 2019.

Elias Melendez

Notary Public State of New York

No. 24-4799661

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2021

292037



SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 19-153 YASMEEN DANIEL, INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF ZINA DANIEL HAUGHTON, Petitioner, v. ARMSLIST, LLC, AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, BRIAN MANCINI AND JONATHAN GIBBON,

Respondents,

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

As required by Supreme Court Rule 33.1(h), I certify that the document contains 2,960 words, excluding the parts of the document that are exempted by Supreme Court Rule 33.1(d).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this

31st day of October, 2019.

Simone Cintron

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 31st day of October 2019.

Elias Melendez

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Kings County 2 Commission Expires Aug. 31, 20

292037